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Disclaimer 

The above statements that pertain to future projections constitute the expectations, 

opinions, outlooks, or predictions of our company based on information available at the 

time the statements were made. Such statements may be affected by known and 

unknown risks and inherent uncertainties, the existence or emergence of facts or factors 

that differ from the assumptions, suppositions, or judgments of the Company, or other 

factors. Consequently, there may be significant discrepancies between actual results 

pertaining to the Company's future earnings, management results, financial conditions, 

and other matters as explicitly or implicitly referred to in the statements and the content 

of such statements. The presentation is run exclusively for the purpose of providing 

information and not for the purpose of soliciting investments or recommending the 

buying or selling of specific shares or products. Company makes no warranty 

concerning the accuracy or completeness of the information and will not be liable for 

any damages arising out of use of the Information. 

 
本報告內容係依現有資訊而做成，內容中的財務或相關資訊可能包含一些對本公
司及其子公司未來前景的說明，這些說明易受重大的風險和不確定性因素影響，
致使最後結果與原先的說明迥異，是本公司特此聲明，本報告中的內容，僅為資
訊流通之目的而公佈，並非投資建議，本公司不對報告內容的正確性、完整性或
任何使用本報告內容所產生的損害負任何責任。 
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財務報告 

我們正在做什麼? 

我們計畫的未來是什麼? 

AG Neovo Way 
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財務面 – 最近五年合併綜合損益表 
 單位：新台幣千元 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

營業收入淨額  625,078  684,372  681,116  757,963  744,271  

營業成本  (462,411) (480,050) (529,055) (554,011) (530,228) 

營業毛利  162,667  204,322  152,061  203,952  214,043  

營業費用  (194,991) (196,496) (210,872) (210,553) (201,841) 

營業利益(損失)  (32,324) 7,826  (58,811) (6,601) 12,202  

營業外利益(損失)  35,519  (6,384) 2,675  (1,946) 2,315  

稅前利益(損失)  3,195  1,442  (56,136) (8,547) 14,517  

所得稅費用 (21,279) (829) (307) 292  (5,923) 

本期淨利(損) (18,084) 613  (56,443) (8,255) 8,594  

每股盈餘(損) (0.35) 0.01  (1.08) (0.16) 0.16  
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財務面 – 合併綜合損益表 

單位：新台幣千元 1Q 2018  4Q 2017  QoQ 1Q 2017 YoY 

金額 % 金額 % % 金額 % % 

營業收入淨額  183,359 100 207,834 100 (12) 160,858 100 14 

營業成本  (125,552) (69) (145,748) (70) (14) (113,065) (70) 11 

營業毛利  57,807 31 62,086 30 (7) 47,793 30 21 

營業費用  (53,398) (29) (50,981) (25) 5 (47,851) (30) 12 

營業利益(損失)  4,409 2 11,105 5 (60) (58) 0 (7,702) 

營業外利益(損失)  (720) 0 435 0 (266) 1,253 1 (157) 

稅前利益(損失)  3,689 2 11,540 6 (68) 1,195 1 209 

所得稅費用 (918) (1) (4,680) (2) (80) (323) 0 184 

本期淨利(損) 2,771 1 6,860 3 (60) 872 1 218 

每股盈餘(損) 0.05 0.13 0.02 
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財務面 – 最近五年合併資產負債表 
 單位：新台幣千元 2013/12/31 2014/12/31 2015/12/31 2016/12/31 2017/12/31 

現金及約當現金 487,711  171,885  96,716  94,787  108,369  

應收帳款淨額 85,831  62,056  81,366  89,378  86,269  

其他應收款 407  2,006  937  222  406  

存貨 186,815  211,809  278,384  184,064  210,915  

預付款項 16,068  28,408  10,655  7,238  6,045  

其他流動資產 2,621  1,154  883  1,167  1,705  

流動資產總計 779,453  477,318  468,941  376,856  413,709  

非流動資產 135,699  379,587  397,324  383,790  378,283  

資產總計 915,152  856,905  866,265  760,646  791,992  

短期借款 0  40,000  173,528  89,729  88,299  

應付帳款 90,299  66,840  63,716  63,762  66,681  

其他應付款 78,550  53,908  48,309  46,024  61,113  

負債準備 6,214  4,807  7,678  5,024  4,108  

其他流動負債 4,943  3,788  3,222  3,472  4,169  

流動負債總計 180,006  169,343  296,453  208,011  224,370  

非流動負債 35  945  945  945  945  

負債總計 180,041  170,288  297,398  208,956  225,315  

股東權益總計  735,111  686,617  568,867  551,690  566,677  
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財務面 – 合併資產負債表 
 單位：新台幣千元 2018/03/31 2017/12/31 2017/03/31 

金額 % 金額 % 金額 % 

現金及約當現金    106,285  12 108,369  14      79,146  10 

應收帳款淨額      92,120  10 86,269  11      76,758  10 

其他應收款           461  0 406  0           231  0 

存貨    261,066  29 210,915  27    213,516  28 

預付款項      11,630  2 6,045  1      10,663  2 

其他流動資產        2,390  0 1,705  0        3,062  0 

流動資產    473,952  53 413,709  53    383,376  50 

非流動資產    427,903  47 378,283  47    380,196  50 

資產總計    901,855  100 791,992  100    763,572  100 

短期借款      85,837  10 88,299  11      95,673  13 

應付帳款    130,929  15 66,681  8      77,111  10 

其他應付款      65,401  7 61,113  7      39,546  5 

負債準備        2,589  0 4,108  1        3,991  1 

其他流動負債        1,664  0 4,169  1        3,214  0 

流動負債    286,420  32 224,370  28    219,535  29 

非流動負債           945  0 945  0           945  0 

負債總計    287,365  32 225,315  28    220,480  29 

股東權益總計     614,490  68 566,677  72    543,092  71 
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     3,077,958 Units sold  

1. 244 SKU in Display, 75 SKU 

in accessory 

2. 84 Countries 

3. 2,051 Customers 

4. Users: 1,200,000 ~ 

1,300,000 

5. Viewers: 無法估算 

(Public Environment 

公開展示環境) 

 USD 770,565,197 in Turnover 

 USD 656,344,002 in Procurement 

回顧 (2002~2018/3/31) 
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偉聯科技股份有限公司(1978.5.18設立登記)  

子曰：“吾十有五而志於學，三十而立，四十而不惑，五十而知天命， 
六十而耳順，七十而從心所欲，不踰矩。”    
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AG Neovo 

1999 2006 2014 2040 

A different Kind of 
Display 

The Display Choice of 
Professionals 

AG Neovo Dental AG Neovo =  
Healthcare Service 
Platform to  
Displays and 
Human Beings 

2018 

9 



    

 Vision: 成為能充分彰顯AG Neovo價值鏈中所有關係人價
值的商業平台. 

   
 Mission: 建立有效連結前端需求與後端供給的服務平台, 

與平台上所有關係人共創並共享利潤. 
 
 
 

A Platform, A Service Provider 

願景/使命 
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策略重心 – 2018.6 以前 

專業器材 

(硬體-賣點) 

合作夥伴/ 

平台 

加值服務 

及維修 

(軟體) 
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策略重心 -- 2040 

專業器材 

(硬體-基本) 

合作夥伴/ 

平台 

加值服務 

及維修 

(軟體-雲端
物聯網) 
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產品及服務的變革 – 物 

Effectiveness, Efficiency, and Total Cost 
considerations 
 
 
AG Neovo PID Control Command Tool 
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未來的策略(方向) 

Healthcare 
產品及服務  

IOT 

人 
在宅醫療服務 

物件 
公開場合展示
的顯示器  

行動不便,  
高齡,… 

健康,尊嚴 
醫療人權 

與公開展示 
環境關聯 
的痛點 

持續,不中斷 
忠實呈現 
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「
使
老
有
所
終
，
壯
有
所
用
，
幼
有
所
長
， 

   

矜
、
寡
、
孤
、
獨
、
廢
疾
者
，
皆
有
所
養
」 

 
 

                            
 

  
 

 
 

 

禮
運
大
同
篇 

But We have a Dream… 
因著熱血、勇氣及 
夢想，想要改變世界… 
 

15 



    

策略重心 – 人 
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資料來源:國家發展委員會於民國105年8月發行「中華民國人口推估」 
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Build up a platform to efficiently and effectively provide the oral-health care 

Vision - From the perspective of a Social Enterprise (從社會企業的觀點) 

Platform(Cloud) 

From our Dentist members (2,000 Dentists)  

To the people at their residential locations (homes) 

運輸服務 

消毒、保養、維修 

牙科器械 

教育訓練 
時間銀行與存/提款人 

營業租賃業務 
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民國(年)
 全台灣總人

口數

 五歲以上失

能人數總計
 %

牙齒總檢查數

(每年2次)
健保給付額

 79人次

/每月

 40人次

/每月

100 23,000,000  668,933        2.91% 1,337,866      NT$7,625,836,200 1,411      2,787    

104 23,548,000  754,800        3.21% 1,509,600      NT$8,604,720,000 1,592      3,145    

109 23,718,000  863,566        3.64% 1,727,132      NT$9,844,652,400 1,822      3,598    

119 23,530,000  1,174,071     4.99% 2,348,142      NT$13,384,409,400 2,477      4,892    

129 21,422,000  1,600,774     7.47% 3,201,548      NT$18,248,823,600 3,377      6,670    

139 20,578,000  1,908,798     9.28% 3,817,596      NT$21,760,297,200 4,027      7,953    

149 18,373,000  1,966,339     10.70% 3,932,678      NT$22,416,264,600 4,148      8,193    

資料來源: 經建會99-149年台灣人口推計

Note 1: 每年2次

Note 2: 每次NTD5,700

Note 3: 每位牙醫師每個月最多不超過80人,暫不考慮健保給付折扣的限制

 每年所需牙醫數

未來「在宅醫療-牙醫」需求  

市場/金額越來越大? 
牙醫師供給足夠嗎? 



策略性變革的要素 

Strategy 

Mindset / 
Culture 

Structure 
Business 
Model 

Human  

Resources 

Software (Mindset, 文化,價值觀) > Hardware (產品,技術) 

 擁抱敵人開始 
 指出方向 

 變革,從同理心開始 
 成長,從承認不知道

開始 
 

 組織結構改變及調整 
 營利模式調整 

 變革初期 
 變革中間 
 變革完成 
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It is you who make AG Neovo turn to be a better business organization; 
It is AG Neovo that assure your benefits to be optimized.  

員工 

客戶/ 
使用者 

供應商 

股東 

股東組成 
• 成為公司營運的Partners  
• 追求穩定的股利政策 

員工特質 
• 員工即股東 
• 發掘機會轉換成商機 
• Business Managers 

客 戶(使用者)與供應商都因參與AG Neovo價值鏈而能穩定獲利 

AG Neovo Way 
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All specifications are subject to change without prior notice. 

©  1999-2018 AG Neovo. All rights reserved. 

The name AG Neovo is a trademark of Associated Industries China, Inc. 

All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. 

Thank You 

www.agneovo.com 


